

06-07-2002

102115298 1075KM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket: 07312-07

. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

-- Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached original doc

R.

	Assignment - Commissioner of Faterits. Flease fector the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Mihalis Michael	Name:	Nvidia Corporation
		Street address:	2701 San Tomas Expressway Santa Clara, CA 95050
	3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment 5.31.02		
	[X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other:		
	Execution Date:		
	4. Application numbers or patent number: 09/858,823 If this document is being filed together with a new application application is:		May 15, 2001 te of the
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	Steven R. Vosen	[X] Enclosed	
06/06/2002 TD	COUDERT BROTHERS LLP 600 Beach Street, Third Floor San Francisco, CA 94109 Telephone: 415-409-2900 Facsimile: 415-409-7400	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required to record the attached Assignment(s) under 37 C.F.R. §§1.16-1.17 or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-0201. Should no proper payment be enclosed herewith, as by a check being in the wrong amount, unsigned, post-dated, otherwise improper or informal or even entirely missing the Commissioner is authorized to charge the unpaid amount to Deposit Account No. 13-0201.	
01 FC:581	40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	SER. Voz	n e	May 14, 2002 Date
	Steven R. Vosen Registration No: 45,186		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2		

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, MIHALIS MICHAEL, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 2029 Fruitvale Ct., Antioch CA 94509, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and does hereby assign to Nvidia Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2701 San Tomas Expressway, Santa Clara, CA 95050, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by him and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

"HIGH-PERFORMANCE HEAT SINK FOR PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS"

filed on May 15, 2001 and having Application Serial No. 09/858,823, and in and to all Letters Patent and all convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

May 10, 2002

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

MIHALIS MICHAEL

)
ss.

On May 10, 2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Mihalis Michael, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MARTHA A. BOGDANOFF
Commission # 1286167
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Dec 3, 2004

Martha A. Bogdanoff, Public Notary

My commission expires: December 4, 2004

[Seal]

P000480 (SFO 4068838v1)

RECORDED: 05/31/2002

PATENT REEL: 012949 FRAME: 0957